Last Modified: 7/7/2021

HEARPLAY APPLICATION PRIVACY NOTICE

The Children's Mercy Hospital ("CMH" or "we") has created this Privacy Notice to demonstrate its commitment to privacy rights and protection of personally identifiable information. This Privacy Notice describes the types of information CMH may collect from users ("you") of the HearPlay mobile application, including the software, information, services, and/or data contained therein (the "Application").

Acceptance of the Privacy Notice.

Please read this Privacy Notice carefully to understand our policies and practices regarding how we will manage and protect personally identifiable information collected through the Application. If you do not agree with this Privacy Notice, do not download or use the Application.

Changes to this Privacy Notice

This Privacy Notice may change from time to time. Your continued use of the Application after we revise this Privacy Notice means you accept those changes, so please check the Privacy Notice periodically for updates.

Information We Obtain and How We Collect It.

We do not collect any information about you from the Application.

Scope of Privacy Notice.

This Privacy Notice applies only to the personally identifiable information obtained by CMH through the Application. This Privacy Notice DOES NOT apply to information that: (i) we collect offline or on any other CMH applications or websites, including websites you may access through this Application; (ii) you provide to or is collected by any third party; and (iii) any other sources.

Contact Information

To ask questions or comment about this Privacy Notice and CMH's privacy practices, contact CMH at:

The Children's Mercy Hospital Attn: Privacy Officer 2401 Gillham Road Kansas City, MO 64108

or, via email at: PrivacyOfficer@cmh.edu